il

08-1554-CD
In Re: Kaylie Marie Heffner




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE: Kaylie Marie Heffner
(d.o.b 6/2/2005)
No. 2008-1559YCD

Type of Pleading: PETITION FOR
NAME CHANGE

Filed on behalf of Brandon Marsh.
Petitioner

Counsel of Record for this party:
HOPKINS HELTZZL, LLP

DAVID J. HOPKINS, ESQUIRE
Attorney at Law
Supreme Court I.D. No. 42519

LEA ANN HELTZEL, ESQUIRE
Attorney at Law
Supreme Court I.D. No.83998

100 Meadow Lane, Suite 5
DuBois, Pennsylvania 15801

(814) 375-0300

FILED

O 3lcepum. G 3CC AMY. Heir) =
A 19y 7

Attt
William A Shaw J P 95.c0
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts &




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

(CIVIL DIVISION)
CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE: Kaylie Marie Heffner
(d.o.b 6/2/2005)
No.2008- CD

PETITION FOR NAME CHANGE

NOW COMES, Brandon Marsh, by and through his attorney, Hopkins Heltzel
LLP, and respectfully requests that this Court order a change of name for their minor
child herein named in accordance with 54 Pa. C.S § 701 and petitions the Court as
follows:

1. The Petitioner, Brandon Marsh, currently resides at 107 Dixon Avenue,
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.

2. The minor child is Kaylie Marie Heffner (d.o.b. 6/2/2005).

3. Since the child’s birth, Petitioner has been the primary caregiver of the child
Kaylie Marie Heffner.

4. On or about June 30, 2008, the Petitioner was tested for paternity of the minor
child at hand and found to be a 99.98% match. A copy is attached hereto as Exhibit “A”.

5. As a result of said paternity test, Petitioner requests that Kaylie Marie
Heffner’s name become Kaylie Marie Marsh.

6. There are no judgments or decrees of record or any other matter of character
that would be affected by the granting of this Petition.

7. The Petition is not induced by fraud or intent to cause injury or confusion.




8. Kaylie Maric Heffner, of course, has never been convicted of a crime or
declared delinquent or dependant, nor ever placed on probation by any court for any

offense.

WHEREFORE, Petitioner, Brandon Marsh, respectfully requests this Court enter

an Order granting his Petition to rename Kaylie Marie Heffner to Kaylie Marie Marsh.

Respectfully submitted,
)/
ea 1tael Esqpire

oryey for Pe ition




VERIFICATION

Brandon Marsh, being duly sworn according to law deposes and states that he is
the Petitioner of the foregoing Petition for Name Change and that the facts set forth

therein are true and correct to their best knowledge, information and belief.

Brandon Marsh




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

(CIVIL DIVISION)
CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE: Kaylie Marie Heffner
(d.0.b 6/2/2005)
No.2008- CD
ORDER FOR HEARING
AND NOW, this & day of , 2008, a Petition for

Name Change having been filed, a hearing in this matter is hereby scheduled on the

_ 9% day of C)Q@&\\gm , 2008 at _\0.0Q oclock A M. in

Courtroom No. 3 , in the Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield Pennsylvania.

BY THE COURT,

L6 Cr

Flj,_ z%

William A. Shaw @
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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DNA Test
Report

DNA Diagnostics Center

Report Date: 6/30/2008
DDC is accredited/certified by AABB, CAP, AClass-International, ISO/IEC 17025, CLIA, NYSDOH & ASCLD/LLAB-International.

Case: 337445 MOTHER CHILD Alleged FATHER
Name Christina Heffner Kaylie Heffner Brandon Marsh
Race Caucasian Caucasian
Date Collected: 6/25/2008 6/25/2008 6/25/2008
Test No. 337445-10 337445-20 337445-30
Locus Pl Allele Sizes Allele Sizes Allele Sizes
D8S1179 155 11 13 13 12 13
D21S11 3.15 29 31.2 28 31.2 27 28
D75820 0.0018 8 11 8 12 9 11
CSF1PO  1.89 10 11 10 10 11
D3S1358 4.19 15 16 14 16 14 17
THO1 352 9.3 9 9.3 6 9
D13S317  3.56 9 11 1 12 12
D16S539  8.43 11 13 10 13 10 13
D19S433 273 13 13 15 14 15
VWA 2.39 14 18 14 . 16 14 16
TPOX 8.38 8 10 10 9 10
D18S51  3.06 12 17 14 17 12 14
D5S818  1.38 1 11 12 11 12
FGA 3.42 19 24 23 24 21 23
Amelogenin X X X Y
Interpretation: ) : AN: 107593
Combined Paternity Index: 5,818 Probability of Paternity: 99.98 %
The alleged father is not excluded as the biological father of the tested child. Based on testing results obtained from
analyses of the DNA loci listed, the probability of paternity is 99.98%. This probability of paternity is calculated by
comparing to an untested, unrelated, random individual of the Caucasian population (assumes prior probability equals
0.50). Note: One possible mutation was observed. The mutation frequency was included in the calculation of the
probability of paternity.

' Subscribed and swormn heforemng,on June 30, 2008 I, the undersigned, verify that the interpretation of the results is
o0 ?UA i o . correcl as reported.
FA P == 8%
P TAN T,
X

4

Mo 0 Kb

(F - ~
7 RRNG, 7T e
Jengje A. Roberts, SNWIRT o & Michael L. Baird, Ph.D. Thomas M. Reid, Ph.D.
Notary Public, Stite of Qo Susannie C. Lee, Ph.D. Melissa D. Kahsar, Ph.D.
My Commision Expites. RedEmber’29, 2009 Keen A. Wilson, Ph.D. Julie A. Heinig, Ph.D.
L. Farris Hanna, Ph.D. Pierig Lepont, Ph.D.

+1-513-881-7800 One DDC Way, Fairfield. OH 45014 U.S.A. DNAcenter.com
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THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE: Kaylie Marie Heffner
(d.o.b 6/2/2005)
No. 2008-1554-CD

Type of Pleading: Motion for
Continuance
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THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE: Kaylie Marie Heffner
(d.o.b 6/2/2005)
No. 2008-1554-CD

MOTION TO CONTINUE

NOW, comes Plaintiff, Brandon Marsh, by and through his attorney, Lea Ann
Heltzel, and requests as follows:
1. Plaintiff, Brandon Marsh, is scheduled for a Petition for Name Change
Hearing on September 18, 2008 at 10:00 a.m.
2. Plaintiffs counsel, Lea Ann Heltzel, is unable to attend the scheduled
hearing because she is scheduled to be in Elk County that day.
WHEREFORE, Plaintiff requests this Honorable Court to reschedule this matter

for another date and time.




THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE: Kaylie Marie Heffner

(d.0.b 6/2/2005)
No. 2008-1554-CD

ORDER
AND NOW, this q_b‘)day of September, 2008, the Plaintiff having filed a
Motion to Continue and for good cause shown;
It is hereby ORDERED that the Petition for Name Change Hearing scheduled for

September 18, 2008 at 10:00 a.m. be and is hereby RESCHEDULEL for theajrE day of

Oc\ovey , 2008, at |v.00 o’clock A .M., in Room No. _Q , of the

Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, Pennsylvania.

BY THE COURT,

W

JUDGE

et
P 107008
(febhzed

William A. Shaw
prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE: Kaylie Marie Heffner
(d.0.b 6/2/2005)
No. 2008-1554-CD

Type of Pleading: Certificate of Service

Filed on behalf of Brandon Marsh,
Plaintiff.

Counsel of Record for this party:
HOPKINS HELTZEL LLP
DAVID J. HOPKINS, ESQUIRE
Attorney at Law

Supreme Court [.D. No. 42519
LEA ANN HELTZEL, ESQUIRE
Attorney at Law

Supreme Court [.LD No. 83998

100 Meadow Lane, Suite 5
DuBois, Pennsylvania 15801

(814) 375-0300

William A, Shaw

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courte:



THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE: Kaylie Marie Heffner
(d.0.b 6/2/2005)
No. 2008- 1554-CD

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Petition for Name
Change filed on behalf of Brandon Marsh was forwarded on August 30, 2008, by certified mail,

article number 7004 2890 0001 4139 0040 addressed as follows:

Christina Heffner




SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete items 1, 2, and.3. Also complete
item 4 if Restrictﬁb";?\;ry is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

Chesthinee Beffner
ST Corlavitlenzd
P mers\ere PA TERTRS

COMPLETE THIS SEC’TIO/N,_C.‘N DELIVERY .

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Servica Type
"W Certified Mail [ Express Mall
{3 Registered [J Retun Receipt “or Merchandise
O Insured Mail [0 C.0.D.

4. Rgstricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) KY%

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

oDl 4139 0040

7004 28190

~

PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540

]

ArSignature .
. O Agent
Q&f \T\J'Qim: Sy d\{lmdd// T Addressee '
8. Received by (Pring aimé) C. Cate of Delivery
IChr er1 na nek  [¥-20-68



THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE: Kaylie Marie Heffner
(d.o.b 6/2/2005)
No. 2008-1554-CD

Type of Pleading: Stipulation
Filed on behalf of Brandon Marsh,
Plaintiff.

Counsel of Record for this party:
HOPKINS HELTZEL, LLP
DAVID J. HOPKINS, ESQUIRE
Attorney at Law

Supreme Court I.D. No. 42519
LEA ANN HELTZEL, ESQUIRE
Attorney at Law

Supreme Court [.D. No.83998

100 Meadow Lane, Suite 5
DuBois, Pennsylvania 15801

(814) 375-0300
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6 William A. Shaw
Prothonatary/Clerk of Courts
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THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE: Kaylie Maric Heffner

(d.0.b 6/2/2005)
No. 2008-1554-CD

STIPULATION
AND NOW, this QUY" day of September, 2008, upon agreement of the parties, it is

hereby ORDERED and DECREED as follows:

1. Pctitioner Brandon Marsh, is hereby established to be the natural Father of Kaylie

Marie Heffner, and her birth certificate shall te amended to so read.

2. The name of Kaylic Marie Heffner, shall be changed to Kaylie Marie Marsh and

her birth certificate shall be so amended to so read.

I consent to the form and entry of the within Drder:

; ’ ’

Brandon Marsh hn'tia Hee
Plaintiff/Father Defendant/Mother
BY THE COURT,
3/ Paul E. Cherry
| hereby certify this to be a true Judge

and attested copy of the original
statement flled in this case.

SEP 26 2008

Lt &
Prothonotary/
Clerk of Courts

Attest.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE: KAYLIE HEFFNER * NO. 2008-1554-CD
DOB - 6/2/2005 *
ORDER

NOW, this 28t day of March, 2013, upon the Court’s review of the record, the Court
notes that on October 28, 2008 a Stipulztion was filed by Lea Ann Heltzel, Esquire; the
Court considers this case to be concluded. The Prothonotary shall code the case in Full

Court as Z-SETTLA.

BY THE COURT,

e

FREDRIC ]. WIMERMAN
President Judge

; BRI
G.Q0Ln |
2 uk'zomy  Pelteel
William A. Shaw (I)L
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




